

Privacy Policy for FillRateMHC.com

Introduction

Welcome to FillRateMHC.com. We value your privacy and are committed to protecting your personal information. This Privacy Policy outlines how we collect, use, and protect your information when you visit our website or contact us.

Information We Collect

Personal Information: When you contact us or fill out a form on our website, we may collect the following personal information:

- Name
- Email address
- Phone number
- Mailing address
- Any other information you provide to us voluntarily

Non-Personal Information: We may also collect non-personal information automatically when you visit our website, such as:

- IP address
- Browser type
- Operating system
- Pages visited
- Time and date of visit
- Referring URL

How We Use Your Information

We use the information we collect for the following purposes:

- To respond to your inquiries and provide customer support
- To send you information, updates, and promotional materials
- To improve our website, products, and services
- To understand how users interact with our website and gather demographic information
- To comply with legal obligations

Cookies and Tracking Technologies

Our website may use cookies and other tracking technologies to enhance your experience. Cookies are small files stored on your device that help us understand how you use our site. You can manage your cookie preferences through your browser settings.



Sharing Your Information

We do not sell, trade, or otherwise transfer your personal information to outside parties, except as described below:

- With trusted third-party service providers who assist us in operating our website, conducting our business, or serving our users, so long as those parties agree to keep this information confidential
- To comply with legal requirements, enforce our site policies, or protect our rights or the rights of others

Security

We implement a variety of security measures to maintain the safety of your personal information. However, no method of transmission over the internet or electronic storage is completely secure, so we cannot guarantee its absolute security.

Your Choices

You have the right to:

- Access and review the personal information we hold about you
- Request corrections to any inaccuracies in your personal information
- Request deletion of your personal information
- Opt-out of receiving marketing communications from us

To exercise any of these rights, please contact us using the information provided below.

Changes to This Privacy Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time. Any changes will be posted on this page, and the date of the latest revision will be indicated at the top. Your continued use of our website after any changes constitutes your acceptance of the new Privacy Policy.

Contact Us

If you have any questions about this Privacy Policy or our privacy practices, please contact us at:

FillRateMHC.com

Email: info@fillratemhc.com

Phone:262-498-3837

Address: 10256 Buhl Dr. Pinckney, MI 48169